Pressure valve DV
English
11 • 15/01/2026
D.0029580002
Operating instructions (Translation)
Table of content Kracht GmbH
ii 88029580002-11
Table of content

3 | Device description Kracht GmbH
16 88029580002-11
3.3 Type key
Ordering example
DV B 50 S 2 F 1 S 025 S 1 C 3  /001
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13.
Explanation of type key
1. Product name
DV B Pressure relief valve DV R Pressure control valve
DV S Pressure stage control valve
2.  Nominal
50; 80
3.  Design
S Seat valve V Slide valve
4. Housing material
2 EN-GJS-400-15
5. Seal material
F FKM
6.  Actuation type
1 Adjustment screw, manuel
7. Hydraulic connection
S
Flange connection SAE
(ISO 6162-1 / SAEJ518)
internal control oil drain
Y
Flange connection SAE
(ISO 6162-1 / SAEJ518)
external control oil drain
8. Pressure stage ( Pressure setting ranges )
009 3…9 bar 012 3…12 bar
025 3…25 bar 030 6…30 bar
035 3…35 bar 070 8…70 bar
140 15…140 bar 210 15…210 bar
9.  Fluid temperature
S Standard
10.  Viscosity / damping
1 Standard 3
Vibration damped,
damping nozzle
11. Hydraulic control
A Without C 2/2-Directional valve, normally
closed
O 2/2-Directional valve, normally open D 4/3-Directional, centred
M Maximum pressure relief
12. Electrical voltage
1 12 V DC 2 24 V DC
3 230 V / 50 Hz
Kracht GmbH Device description | 3
88029580002-11 17
Explanation of type key
13.  Special number
Special numbers [} 17]
3.4 Special numbers
Special number Description
001 Strong damping
4 | Technical data Kracht GmbH
18 88029580002-11
4 Technical data
4.1 General
General information
Design Seat valve, hydraulically pilot controlled
Nominal (NG) 50; 80
Fixing type Pipeline installation
Housing connection (1) 50
Flange connection
SAE 2“
80 SAE 3“
Actuation type mechanical, Adjustment screw
Mounting position Any
Max. Flow rate Q 60% of the delivery rate [l/min]
Viscosity
ν min. 4 mm²/s
ν max. 1000 mm²/s
Operating pressure p max.
50 210 bar
80 140 bar